Currency movements in the foreign denominated balances above are reflected in the Foreign Currency Translation Reserve.

The movements were comprised of the following:

Group Parent
2009 2008 2009 2008

NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000

Retranslation of Net Assets in Foreign Subsidiaries 15,307 (2,362) –  –

Tax Effect on Australian Dollar Loan held by Parent Company  – 376  – 376

MOVEMENT IN FOREIGN CURRENCY TRANSLATION RESERVE 15,307 (1,986) – 376

The Group is exposed to currency risk in relation to trading balances denominated in other than the NZ dollar, principally by the

trading of the Group’s overseas businesses.

At 31 March 2009 the Group has the following monetary assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies: 73% of trade

accounts payable (2008 64%), 73% of trade accounts receivable (2008 65%), 100% of cash assets (2008 74%), and 95% of

cash liabilities (2008 91%).

The following sensitivity is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date:

At 31 March 2009, had the New Zealand Dollar moved as illustrated in the table below with all other variables held constant,

post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:

Post Tax Profit

Higher / Lower

Equity

Higher / Lower

2009 2008 2009 2008
$000 $000 $000 $000

Consolidated

NZD/USD +10% (801) (557) (5,652) (2,475)

NZD/USD -10% 978 682 6,909 3,025

NZD/AUD +10% (222) (1,130) (5,005) (3,751)

NZD/AUD -10% 241 1,382 6,299 4,585

Parent

NZD/AUD +10% Nil (520) Nil (520)

NZD/AUD -10% Nil 520 Nil 520

The movement in equity is a combination of movement in post tax profit and the movement in the Foreign Currency Translation

Reserve as values of overseas investments in subsidiaries change.

Management believes the balance date risk exposures are representative of the risk exposure inherent in the financial

instruments.

7-0 134217 Mainfreight AR 09 Fin66   66 16/06/2009   8:48:39 PM

6 7

3 Financial risk management objectives and Policies continued

Credit Risk
In the normal course of business the Group is exposed to credit risk from financial instruments including cash, trade receivables,